



Disk brush head 1080 (97144117) ->

85-00-199

Pos.	Part-No.	Material-No.	Description	Measurement	DIN/ISO	Serial No. begin	Serial No. end	valid from	valid until	Remarks	Qty.	U i
1	01271070	90577248	Motor Amer 710W 36V								2	P
2	01274230	01274230	Carbon brush								1	P
3	01274300	01274300	Carbon brush housing								1	P
4	01277040	01277040	Rotary shaft seal							on gear's output side	1	P
5	01271080	90577263	Splash guard								4	P
6	01170850	11709251	Screw	4x8 verz.							8	P
7	00861700	90311663	Spray tube								2	P
8	01171270	11702107	Screw	M6x12-St A2G	DIN 7500-D						4	P
9	---		Spare part on request							92026590 adapter	1	
10	01272710	11702172	Lens head screw	D 7500 PE M8x16-St-flZnnc-480							12	P
11	01370250	17526245	retainer	ø13							2	P
12	01370240	17526237	mounting feet								2	P
13	00704610	11720117	Hex.bolt	M8x20-8.8 A2G-Tuflok 180							10	P
14	00053750	12310041	Washer	A8,4-140HV-St A2G	DIN 125						8	P
15	---		Spare part on request							92013648 plate 1080	1	
16	01113660	27670144	Hose	6,0x13,0							0,200	M
17	00127470	90055500	Buffer								2	P
18	00053730	12310033	Washer	A6,4-140HV-St A2G	DIN 125						2	P
19	00051520	12040044	Hex. Nut	M6-6 A2G	DIN 985						2	P
20	00967760	90156688	Cable tie	4,8x360							7	P
21	00562480	25857038	Spiral hose	KX3000/Steel-Lw 10							1,060	M
22	00159550	17529082	Pipe clamp	RSGU1.18/20 A2G							2	P
23	01371750	92007012	covering 1080								1	P
24	00901310	90275157	T-reducer muff	TRS10-13-10							1	P
25	97111066		Brush carrier cpl.							Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies! Please take double click on pos.no.!		
26	00879170	90209537	Washer								2	P
27	03003000	17220021	Transparency								1	P
28	99752220	99752220	disk brush 22(550) PPN 0.5							Degree of soiling light to medium	2	P
29	99752230	99752230	Disk brush 22"(55cm) K901 AquaSafe							Degree of soiling light to medium, structured flooring	2	P
30	99752240	99752240	Disk brush 22"(55cm) SIC PA6 K600 AS							Degree of soiling medium to heavy, structured flooring	2	P

Disk brush head 1080 (97144117) ->

Pos.	Part-No.	Material-No.	Description	Measurement	DIN/ISO	Serial No. begin	Serial No. end	valid from	valid until	Remarks	Qty.	U i
31	99752210	99752210	Disk brush 22(550) 5-comp.							especially for structured car park flooring	2	P
32	99752250	99752250	Disk brush 22"(55cm) PPN 0.8 AquaSafe							Degree of soiling medium to heavy	2	P
33	99752260	99752260	Disk brush 22"(55cm) SIC PA6 K180 AS							Very heavy soiling and basic cleaning	2	P
34	99752270	99752270	Disk brush 22"(55cm) SIC PA6 K120 AS							Extremely heavy soiling and basic cleaning	2	P
35	99752280	99752280	Pad holder 21"(53cm) with centre lock AS								2	P
36	99752290	99752290	Pad holder 21"(53cm) bristled wCL AS								2	P
37	99759305	99759305	Super-pad 21(530) red (5pc)	55x55x16						Light soiling, red	1	E O
38	99769405	99769405	Carton Pad, blue 21" (5pcs)							Degree of light and medium soiling and maintenance cleaning, blue	1	E O
39	99769505	99769505	Carton Pad, green 21" (5pcs)							Medium soiling and maintenance cleaning, green	1	E O
40	99759405	99759405	Carton pad 21(530) brown (5pc)	56x56x14						Maintenance cleaning, brown	1	E O
41	99759505	99759505	Carton pad 21(530) black (5pc)	54x55x14						Basic cleaning and heavy soiling, black	1	E O
42	99708902	99708902	Micro-fibre pad 21"								1	P
43	99792102	99792102	Twister-Pad 21 (530) green (2pcs)									F C
44	99792112	99792112	Twister-Pad 21 (530) yellow (2pcs)									F C
44	99796211	99796211	Melamin Super-Pad 21"" (53 cm)								1	P
45	99792122	99792122	Twister-Pad 21 (530) red (2pcs)									F C
46	99792142	99792142	Twister-Pad 21 (530) white (2pcs)									F C
47	00712010	97054720	Center-lock, cpl.							incl. Items 48-50	1	P
48	00681500	90364365	Center-lock, lower part								1	P
49	00681490	90364373	Center-lock, upper part								1	P
50	00961490	11709011	Screw	KB 40x14 WN-1442 1.4301							3	P
51	00042900	12332029	Washer	8,4-140HV-St A3G	DIN 9021						6	P
W4	---		Spare part on request							97142285 wiring harness W4	1	